)d-ﬂ-' @;N%L& \5//2 ﬂéﬁ Flaw é_//,c

MAY 12 1978

HOUSE FILE A&/ L6

Budget Calendar By COMMITTEE ON CLAIMS

Passed House, Date 5;/2_ﬁ57;“444g)Passed Senate, Date J.uzA7x(¢.As7/)

Vote: Ayes Z o Nays < Vote: Ayes <L 7 Nays /
Approved ol g /2 /2 747/
J 7

v
A BILL FOR

1 An Act to make appropriations from the general fund and reimburse-
2 ment fund of the state to certain persons in settlement of
3 claims made against the state of Iowa.
4 BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF IOWA:
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
HCUSE FILE 2466
H-6703
1 Amend House File 2466 as follows:
2 1. Page 3, by inserting after line 26 the follow-
3"ingi : k Lines, Inc.
g 22 gzitegogizfxlowa ’ 4458-68-25 Prorate refund 3,600.00"

H-6703 FILED debst« BY SCHROEDER of Pottawattamie
May 12, 1978\$§:ﬂz,46444




.F.

O @ N W N

W W w W W W N RN R RN RN P P e s
o WO W Do 0 Wb WM O w0 Wb Wk - o

Hr. A¥LE

Section 1. There is appropriated from the general fund
and reimbursement fund of the state to the following persons
the amount set opposite their respective names in full
settlement of all claims which they wmay have against the state

of Iowa:

Claimant Claim No. Nature of Claim Amount
1. Valerie Ann Hunter Merit Pay adjust-

Des Moines, Iowa 2936-67-25 ment $ 513.00
2. Bessie Crann Property damage

Avoca, Iowa caused by foster

2924-67~25 child 75.00

3. Admiral Merchants

Motor Freight,

Inc., Minneapolis, Registration fee

Minnesota 3527-67=25 refund 700.00
4. Othie R. McMurry Vacation pay re-

Ankeny, Iowa 3354-67-25 fund 3,638.30
5. Olen Johnson

Camp Dodge,

Grimes, Iowa 3643~67-25 Replace eyeglasses 75.00
6. Leon H. Wombacher

Iowa City, Iowa 3776-67=25 Replace eyeglasses 85.00
7. Vida R. Holmes

Bayard, Iowa 3850-67-25 Replace radio 20.00
8. Nancy M. Gardiner

Minburn, Iowa 3851-67-25 Replace radio 30.00

9. Maguoketa Medical

Center, Maquoketa,

Iowa 3917-67-25 Outdated billing 11.00
10. Maquoketa Medical

Center, Maquoketa,

Iowa 3918-67-25 Qutdated billing 1¢4.50
1ll. M. E. Alberts,

M.D., Des Mcines,

Iowa 4010-67-25 Outdated billing 25.00

-1




(U T (RS S < TRV B S % B o

W W W W W w RN R R N N = F P
N b W N QO O < o W OC O 00 ! e Ww NN E o

1z,

13.

14.

15.

l6.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

Iowa Methodist
Medical Center
Des Moines, Iowa
Family Medical
Center, Oskaloosa,
Iowa

A. L. Beardslee,
D.D.S., Clinten,
Towa

James Allen Van
Syoc, Indianola,
Iowa

City Treasurer,
City of Des Moines
Des Moines, Iowa
Alan Lewis

D.D.S.

Iowa

Beardslee,
Clinton,
Midwest OB-Gyn,
P.C.,
Nebraska

American Emergency

Omaha,

Medical Services,
Inc., Des Moines,
Iowa

Robert C. Jones,
M.D., Des Moines,
Iowa

Dennis Floyd Burns
Des Moines, lowa
Anna M. Weems

Waterloo, Iowa

Charles E. Newcomer

D.BD.S.,
Moines,

West Des

Towa

4015-67-25

4059-67-25

4085-67-25

4185-67-25

4193-67-25

4202-67-25

4207-67-25

4212-67-25

4239-67-25

75-66-25

2771-67-25

4294=-67=25

-2-

Outdated billing

Outdated billing

Payment for ser-

vices

Broken eyeglasses

Outdated claim

Outdated claim

Outdated claim

outdated claim
Title XIX

Outdated claim
Property

ment

Outdated claim

Outdated claim

reimburse-

284.

320.

le4.

12

35

44 .

37

258,

70

100.

354.

656

00

00

50

.00

.00

50

.00

00

.00

00

99

.25




X HF. A4bL

O 0 N o0 b W

W w W Www wk o NN R BN N R R e
e W N H O W W <0 U0k W H QO Y 0 W b W+ O

24. Rowley Interstate

Transportation Co.,

Inc., Dubuque,

Iowa 4383-67-25 Prorate refund 5,901.36
25. Central Iowa

Medical, P.C.

Des Moines, Iowa 3501-67-25 Outdated invoice 1,4%8.40
26. Creighton=-Nebraska

Neurology Program Outdated claim

Omaha, Nebraska 3999-67-25 Title XIX 40.00
27. Neurological

Institute & Pain i

Center, P.C. Ooutdated claim

Sioux City, Icowa 4291~67-25 Title XIX 80.00
28. Paul R. Madison,

M.D., Nebraska Outdated claim

City, Nebraska 4296-67-25 Title XIX 56.00
29. Paul R. Madison,

M.D., Nebraska Outdated claim

City, Nebraska 4297-67-25 Title XIX 27.00
30. Paul R. Madison,

M.D., Nebraska Outdated claim

City, Nebraska 4298-67-25 Title XIX 27.00
31. University of Iowa

Hospitals & Clinics Outdated claim

Iowa City, lowa 4428-68-25 Title XIX 304.00

Sec. 2. The amounts of the claims against the state in

subsections three (3) and twenty-four (24) of section one
(1) of this Act shall be paid from the reimbursement fund
provided for in section three hundred twenty-one point one

hundred twenty-nine (321.129) of the Code. The remainder
of the claims shall be paid from the general fund of the
state.

Sec. 3. The general assembly disapproves all other claims

submitted and considered by the committee on claims as of

-3-




O @ o e W

W oW oW W W wr RN NN NN RN R e
M od W N H O W M <o W b W = O w0 Wwm ke WO

May 12, 1978.

EXPLANATION
This bill appropriates funds for claims filed against the

state which were referred to the general assembly by the state
appeal board. Section 25.3 of the Code provides for the state
appeal board to file with the general assembly a list of all
claims rejected by the state appeal board and other
information. This bill represents the action of the committee
on claims of the House and Senate in approving or disapproving
such claims.

LSB 4237H
tj/c3/23




House File 2466, P. 2
HOUSE FILE 2466
9. Maquoketa Medical
Center, Maquoketa,
Towa 3917-67-25 Outdated billing 11.00
10. Maguoketa Medical

AN ACT
TO MAKE APPROPRIATIONS FROM THE GENERAL FUND AND REIMBURSE-~
MENT FUND OF THE STATE TO CERTAIN PERSONS IN SETTLEMENT

Center, Maquoketa,
OF CLAIMS MADE AGAINST THE STATE OF IOWA.

Iowa 3918-67-25 Outdated billing 164.50
11. M. E. Alberts,

M.D., Des Moines,

Iowa 4010-67-25 Outdated billing 25.00
12. Iowa Methodist

Medical Center

Des Moines, Iowa 4015-67-25 Outdated billing 284,00
13. Family Medical

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

Section 1. There is appropriated from the general fund
and reimbursement fund of the state to the following persons
the amount set opposite their respective names in full
settlement of all claims which they may have against the state

of Iowa:
A . A Center, Oskaloosa,
Claimant Claim No. Nature of Claim Amount . .
. . ) Iowa 4059-67-25 Outdated billing 320.00
1. Valerie Ann Hunter Merit Pay adjust-
. . 14, A. L. Beardslee,
Des Moines, Iowa 2936-67-25 ment $ 513.00 .
. D.D.S., Clinton, Payment for ser-
2. Bessie Crann Property damage .
Iowa 4085-67-25 vices 164.50
Avoca, Iowa caused by foster
. 15. James Allen Van
2924-67-25 child 75.00 ai 1
Syoc, Indianola
3. Admiral Merchants yoc, '
. Iowa 4185-67-25 Broken eyeglasses . 12,00
Motor Freight, X
. . X K 16. City Treasurer,
Inc., Minneapolis, Registration fee . i .
City of Des Moines
Minnesota 3527-67-25 refund 700.00 v .
. . Des Moines, Iowa 4193-67-25 Outdated claim 35.00
4. Othie R. McMurry Vacation pay re- i
17. Alan Lewis
Ankeny, Iowa 3354-67-~25 fund 3,638.30
Beardslee, D.D.S.
5. Olen Johnson ] .
Clinton, Iowa 4202-67-25 Outdated claim 44,50
Camp Dodge, R
. 18. Midwest OB-Gyn,
Grimes, Iowa 3643-67-25 Replace eyeglasses 75.00 .
P.C., Omaha,
6. Leon H. Wombacher .
K Nebraska 4207-67-25 Outdated claim 37.00
Iowa City, Iowa 3776-67-25 Replace eyeglasses 85.00 .
. 19. American Emergency
7. Vida R. Holmes : .
X Medical Services,
Bayard, Iowa 3850-67-25 Replace radio 20.00 ] .
. Inc., Des Moines, Outdated claim
8. Nancy M. Gardiner .
. . Iowa 4212-67~25 Title XIX 258,00
Minburn, Iowa 3851-67-25 Replace radio 30.00
. 20. Robert C. Jones,
:, . T
‘ n
EE




21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

M.D., Des Moines,

Towa

Dennis Floyd Burns

Des Moines, Iowa
Anna M. Weems

Waterloo, Iowa

Charles E. Newcomer

D.D.S., West Des
Moines, Iowa

Rowley Interstate

Transportation Co.,

Inc., Dubuque,
Iowa

Central Iowa
Medical, P.C.

Des Moines, Iowa

Creighton-Nebraska

Neurology Program
omaha, Nebraska
Neurological
Institute § Pain
Center, P.C.
Sioux City, Iowa
Paul R. Madison,
M.D., Nebraska
City, Nebraska
Paul R. Madison,
M.D., Nebraska
City, Nebraska
Paul R. Madiscn,
M.D., Nebraska
City, Nebraska

University of Iowa
Hospitals § Clinics

Iowa City, Iowa

4239-67-25
75-66-25

2771-67-25

4294-67-25

4383-67-25

3501-67-25

3999-67-25

4291-67-25

4296-67-25

4297-67-25

4298-67-25

4428-68-25

House File 2466, P.

outdated claim

Property reimburse-

ment

Outdated claim

outdated claim

Prorate refund

oOutdated invoice

outdated claim

Title XIX

outdated claim

Title XIX

Outdated claim
Title XIX

Outdated claim
Title XIX

Outdated claim
Title XIX

outdated claim
Title XIX

70.00
100.00

354.99

656.25

5,901.36
1,498.40

40.00

80.00
56.00
27.00
27.00

304.00

House File 2466, P. 4

32. Decker Truck Lines,
Inc.
4458-68~25 Prorate refund

sec. 2. The amounts of the claims against the state in

Fort Dodge, Iowa

subsections three (3) and twenty-four (24) of section one
(1) of this Act shall be paid from the reimbursement fund
provided for in section three hundred twenty-one point one
hundred twenty-nine (321.129) of the Code. The remainder
of the claims shall be paid from the general fund of the
state.

Sec. 3. The general assembly disapproves all other claims
submitted and considered by the committee on claims as of
May 12, 1978.

DALE M. COCHRAN
Speaker of the House

ARTHUR A. NEU
President of the Senate

I hereby certify that this bill originated in the House and

is known as House File 2U66, sixty-seventh General Assembly.

DaVID L. WRAY
Chief Clerk of the House

Approved , 1978

ROBERT D. RAY
Governor

3,600.00




